
Hourly rates for Associate Tutors  
Description Hourly Rates from 

 1 August 2021 1 August 2022 1 February 2023 

 £ £ £ 

Grade 4 point 1 11.72 12.20 12.72 

Grade 5 point 1 13.88 14.30 14.82 

Grade 5 point 2 14.29 14.72 15.24 

Grade 5 point 3 14.71 15.16 15.68 

Grade 5 point 4 15.15 15.61 16.13 

Grade 5 point 5 15.60 16.08 16.60 

Grade 6 point 1 16.07 16.55 17.08 
Grade 6 point 2 16.55 17.05 17.57 

Grade 6 point 3 17.04 17.56 18.08 

Grade 6 point 4 17.55 18.08 18.60 

Grade 6 point 5 18.07 18.62 19.14 

Grade 7 point 1 17.59 18.12 18.63 

Grade 7 point 2 18.12 18.66 19.17 

Grade 7 point 3 18.66 19.22 19.73 

Grade 7 point 4 19.21 19.80 20.30 

Grade 7 point 5 19.79 20.39 20.89 

Grade 7 point 6 20.38 21.00 21.50 

Grade 7 point 7 20.99 21.62 22.13 
 

Additional Assessment / Assessment Only 
Description Per Item (£)  

Up to 3,000 words (or equivalent) 4.00 
3,001 – 6,000 (or equivalent) 7.98 
6,001 + (e.g. dissertations, final projects) 15.96 
Software Design Project 31.94 

 

Please note that these rates do not include holiday pay, which will accrue at the rate 
of 12.1% from 1 April 2009.  Accrued holiday pay will be paid separately at the end 
of each academic term. 


